2015 Scheduled Capital Projects

Poles Replacements
2 Fontaine Dr.

3rd & Front (south west)

3rd St.

10th street (OWCA)

3rd & Front (north side)

6th St. (between Prince & George)
#10217 - 9th st. (Caisse Pop)
#10218 - 9th st. (Church)

9th (between Edward & Kitchener)
9th & Kitchener

Cloutier Rd S

Cloutier Rd N

13 Cloutier N road(east side)

58 Cloutier rd North

97 Cloutier Rd N (west side)

21 Hwy 11F

21 Hwy 11F

37 Bosnick Rd

Collin Rd

Collin Rd

Collin Rd

Collin Rd

Collin Rd

Collin Rd (2nd south of tracks)
Collin Rd (1st south of tracks)

Hwy 11E & Lafond Rd (south side of hwy)
P'tite Gaspesie Rd

184 Riverside drive

400 Tremblay

5 Vandette

OH Conductors & Devices
Edward st. - From 9th to 12 street
Edward st. - From 12th to 15th street
3rd & Front (south west)
500 Tremblay (10584)

UG Conduit (Transformer Base)
64 McManus street
65 McManus street
1 Pearson drive
79 Boucher Crescent
27 Houle street
35 Powell place

OH Line Transformers
1808 Hwy 11 W (25kVA) - pole 1469
8 Riverside dr. (25 kVA) - pole 1221
177 McNee st (25 kVA) - pole 779
149 McNee st (25 kVA) - pole 768

Services
Lecours Motors Project
Airport Expansion
Pepco sign (needs transformer)
Danny Alary street light

Budgeted? Completed? Poles #
Yes Yes 48
Yes Yes 175
Yes 176
Yes Yes 216
Yes Yes 311
Yes Yes 468
Yes Yes 500
Yes Yes 501
Yes 513
Yes 515
Yes Yes 810
Yes Yes 847
Yes Yes 850
Yes Yes 874
Yes Yes 879
Yes Yes 1007
Yes Yes 1008
Yes Yes 1035
Yes Yes 1049
Yes Yes 1050
Yes Yes 1051
Yes Yes 1055
Yes Yes 1058
Yes Yes 1062
Yes Yes 1064
Yes Yes 1065
Yes 1159
Yes Yes 1256
Yes Yes 1320
Yes Yes 1447
Budgeted? Completed? Date Completed
Yes 0.5 started July 2015
Yes 0.25 started July 2015
Yes Yes Aug-15
No
Budgeted? Completed? Date Completed
Yes
Yes Yes Jul-15
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Budgeted? Completed? Date Completed
Yes Yes Jun-15
Yes Yes Jun-15
Yes Yes Jun-15
Yes Yes Jun-15
Budgeted? Completed? Date Completed
Yes 0.5
Yes No Aug-15
Yes No
No Yes Aug-15

Notes / Completion date
May-15
Aug-15

Aug-15
Jul-15
May-15
Jul-15
Jul-15

May-15
Jun-15
Jun-15
Jun-15
Jun-15
Jan-15
Jul-15
Jan-15
Jan-15
Jan-15
Feb-15
Feb-15
Feb-15
Mar-15
Mar-15
Jun-15

May-15
May-15
Aug-15
Notes
Replace porcelaine lightning arrestors
Replace porcelaine lightning arrestors
Install load break switch

Install load break switch

Notes

Notes

Notes
Customer not ready

Customer not ready



